# OP \$40.00 3469992

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Source International		08/19/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Ltd.			

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Futurex, Inc.	 · .	
Street Address:	315 Madison Avenue, 16th Floor	٠, .	* .
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	,	
Postal Code:	10017	 	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469992	SOURCED FROM NATURE PERFECTED BY SCI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2128680013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212 868-1010

Email:

tfurth@kudmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Thomas M. Furth

Address Line 1:

350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUTUREX		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Furth		
SIGNATURE:	/tmfurth/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014		

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Sourced from Nature - Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Sourced from Nature - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0874

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Natural Source International Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 315 Madison Avenue, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark SOURCED FROM NATURE...PERFECTED BY SCIENCE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3469992 (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"); and

WHEREAS, Futurex, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 315 Madison Avenue, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee as of August 19, 2014 all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, including the right to sue for past infringement;

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0875 Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Natural Source International Ltd.

August 19, 2014

RECORDED: 12/04/2014

By: Se yaute Name: Sylvie Beljanski

Title: President